No. A-22011/1/2024-Admin_1 (E-29016)

Government of India

Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying

Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

(Estt. HQs)

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi -110 001.

Dated, the 24^{lli} July, 2024

ORDER

In partial modification of this Department's Order of even number dated 2nd July, 2024 and in pursuance of 'Rule No. 14 - Head of Office' of Delegation of Financial Power Rules, the approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for declaring the Under Secretary (Estt. HQs/Admin-I) as the 'Head of Office', in respect of matters pertaining to Headquarters of this Department with immediate effect and until further orders.

(Sanjib Bhattacharya)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

Distribution:-

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Minister, MFAHD.
- 2. O/o the Hon'ble Minister of State (SPSB), MFAHD.
- 3. Sr. PPS to the Secretary, DAHD.
- 4. All Officers/Sections, DAHD, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 5. The PAO (Sectt.-I), D/o AHD, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. The PAO (Sectt.-II), D/o AHD, Jeevan Tara Building, New Delhi.
- 7. NIC, DAHD for updating on the website of this Department.
- 8. Personal File/Guard File.